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SG_EZ-fill Kit_202401

1 All vials are not blow back
4 Available with or without Add-on components 
5 Available with Add-on-components upon request

*The height refers to the glass cartridge without the assembled closure.  **Pre-capped Cartridge (upside-down)

ITC (Integrated Tip Cap) - RNS (Rigid Needle Shield)

2 Compound: FM457
2 Coated: OmniFlex®

3 Disc Colour: Red
3 Type: Datwyler 
3 PrimeCaps™

VIALS1 RUBBER STOPPERS2

Design

V9401

V9401
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Stopper 
dim. mm

1000

1000

Tot. Stopper
x Kit

ALU CAPS3

13

13

Alu cap
dim. mm

1000

1000

Tot. Caps
x Kit

Nest/tub

Tray
2R4

Nominal
Capacity

Vial Format Secondary
Packaging

100

228

No Vials
x N&T/Tray

6

4

3 ml

N&T/Tray 
x Kit

16

16

Outer 
Diam. mm

35

35

Height
mm.

13

13

Crimp
Finish mm.

600

912
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Nest/tub

Tray

Nest/tub

Tray

Nest/tub

Tray

Nest/tub

Tray

Nest/tub

Tray

10R4

20R4

6R4

Nest/tub

Tray

48

96

48

96

24

60

24

60

24

60

16

28

6

4

6

4

6

4

6

4

6

4
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8 ml

10 ml

20 ml

25 ml

30 ml

50 ml
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30

30

30

30
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40

40

40
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45
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55
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65
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75
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73
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20

20
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20

20
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20
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288

384

288

384

144

240

144

240

144

240

96

112

25R5

30R5

50R5

1,5ml

CARTRIDGES

3ml

Cartridge 
Format

Nexa®

Performance 
Level

100

100

No Cartridges 
x N&T

6

6

N&T
x Kit

8.65

11.6

Outer 
diameter mm

56.95

62.3

Height*
mm

7.15

7.15 

Finish
mm

600

600

No Cartridges
x Kit

Pre-capped with 
Lined cap 

Pre-capped with 
Lined cap 

Configuration
**

160

100

100

100

160

100

100

100

100

No of Syringes 
x Nest/tub

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

N&T 
x Kit

600

960

600

960

600

600

600

600

600

No of Syringes 
x Kit

4.65

6.35

8.65

6.35

8.65

6.35

8.65

8.65

8.65

Inner 
Diameter

6.85

8.15

10.85

10.85

8.15

8.15

10.85

10.85

10.85

Outer  
Diameter

-

1/2" (12.7 mm)

1/2" (12.7 mm)

1/2" (12.7 mm)

1/2" (12.7 mm)

-

-

-

-

Cannula 
Length

ITC / OVS

RNS

RNS

RNS

RNS

ITC

ITC

ITC

ITC

Closure/ 
Needle Shield

SYRINGES

Syringe Format

1ml Long

2.25ml

0.5ml

1ml Long

1ml

2.25ml

3ml

Alba®

Nexa®

Performance 
Level

Fina®

2.25ml

1ml Long


